

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 22 AUGUST 2018

## PLANNED APPOINTMENT OF NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Collaborate Corporation Limited (ASX:CL8) (**Collaborate** or the **Company**) advises that further to the ASX announcement released on 21 August 2018, Ms Michelle Vanzella will join the Board of Collaborate as a non-executive director, effective from 1 September 2018.

The Company looks forward to leveraging Ms Vanzella's expertise in strategic growth and innovation, customer strategy and analytics, consumer marketing and the application of emerging technologies to business growth to assist Collaborate in achieving its significant growth potential.

## Authorised by:

Chris Noone
CEO and Director
Collaborate Corporation Limited

## **About Collaborate Corporation Limited**

Collaborate Corporation Limited is listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX:CL8). It is Australia's leading listed company focused on 'collaborative consumption', 'peer-to-peer' or 'sharing economy' businesses. Collaborate currently has three core business segments: <a href="https://www.DriveMyCar.com.au">www.DriveMyCar.com.au</a> Australia's leading peer-to-peer car rental business; <a href="https://www.MyCaravan.com.au">www.MyCaravan.com.au</a> Australia's leading peer-to-peer caravan rental business; and <a href="https://www.MyCaravan.com.au">www.MyCaravan.com.au</a> Australia's leading peer-to-peer caravan rental business; and <a href="https://www.MyCaravan.com.au">www.MyCaravan.com.au</a> Australia's leading peer-to-peer caravan rental business; and <a href="https://www.mycaravan.com.au">www.mycaravan.com.au</a> Australia's leading peer-to-peer caravan rental business; and <a href="https://www.mycaravan.com.au">www.mycaravan.com.au</a> Australia's leading peer-to-peer caravan rental business; and <a href="https://www.mycaravan.com.au">www.mycaravan.com.au</a> Australia's leading peer-to-peer caravan rental business; and <a href="https://www.mycaravan.com.au">www.mycaravan.com.au</a> Australia's leading peer-to-peer caravan rental business; and <a href="https://www.mycaravan.com.au">www.mycaravan.com.au</a> Australia's leading peer-to-peer caravan rental business; and <a href="https://www.mycaravan.com.au">www.mycaravan.com.au</a> arental marketplace for under-utilised assets. Through our proprietary trust and reputation platform, <a href="https://www.mycaravan.com.au">www.mycaravan.com.au</a> we create 'trust' between individuals and make it possible for people and companies to safely transact with each other in the sharing economy.

